

Market Announcement

16 September 2024

Western Mines Group Ltd (ASX: WMG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Western Mines Group Ltd ('WMG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WMG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 18 September 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Western Mines Group Ltd

ACN 640 738 834 Level 3, 33 Ord Street West Perth WA 6005

16 September 2024

Shane Falconer
Adviser, Listings Compliance
Australian Securities Exchange
Level 40, Central Park
152-158 St George's Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au & shane.falconer@asx.com.au

Dear Shane,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Western Mines Group Ltd (**Company**) requests its securities be placed in a trading halt pending an announcement on significant assay results.

Please keep the trading halt in place until the earlier of an announcement detailing the assay results or commencement of trading on Wednesday, 18 September 2024.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any information that is necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This announcement has been authorised for release by Dr Caedmon Marriott, Managing Director.

Yours sincerely

IAN GREGORY

Company Secretary

Western Mines Group Ltd